865.00 77108

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Solidus Networks, Inc.		02/29/2008	CORPORATION:	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Accullink, LLC
Street Address:	2812 Spring Road
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30339
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Serial Number:	77108732	PAYSECURE			
Registration Number:	3357554	ATM DIRECT			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)815-6555

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-815-6500

Email: nedwards@kilpatrickstockton.com

Correspondent Name: Michael S. Pavento

Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800

Address Line 2: Kilpatrick Stockton LLP

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-4530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	58904-356345		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael S. Pavento		
Signature:	/Michael S. Pavento/		

TRADEMARK

900109679 REEL: 003801 FRAME: 0399

Date:	06/24/2008
Total Attachments: 6	
source=Accullink Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Accullink Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Accullink Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Accullink Assignment#page4.tif	
source=Accullink Assignment#page5.tif	
source=Accullink Assignment#page6 tif	

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made effective as of the 29th day of February, 2008 by and between SOLIDUS NETWORKS, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor"), and ACCULLINK, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignee"). Each capitalized term not otherwise defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed such term in the Asset Purchase Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Asset Sale and Purchase Agreement, dated as of February 22, 2008, by and between Assignor and Assignee (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"), Assignor has agreed to sell, convey, transfer and assign the Purchased Intellectual Property (as defined in the Asset Purchase Agreement), including the intellectual property listed on Exhibit A hereto to Assignee, and Assignee has agreed to purchase from Assignor such Purchased Intellectual Property; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire all of Assignor's rights in and to the Purchased Intellectual Property and the goodwill associated therewith as contemplated by the Asset Purchase Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, for the consideration paid to Assignor pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to the Assignee all rights, title, and interests in and to the Purchased Intellectual Property and goodwill associated with both the Purchased Intellectual Property and the Business, including all of Seller's Trademark Rights in product and service names and any derivatives thereof relating to the Business (whether as a trade name, entity name or otherwise), the right to recover for damages and profits, and all other remedies for past infringements thereof. For purposes of clarity and as further described in the Asset Purchase Agreement, the Purchased Intellectual Property does not include Pay By Touch, Solidus, or any related names.
- 2. Assignor represents and warrants that it has full power, authority and legal capacity to enter into this Assignment and to consummate the transaction contemplated in this Assignment.
- 3. Assignor further agrees to execute and deliver to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, such other and further instruments and documents as Assignee may reasonably request for the purpose of establishing or evidencing Assignee's right, title and interest in and to the Purchased Intellectual Property.

(Signatures on following page)

US2008 13055.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed by their duly authorized officers as of the date first written above.

Assignor:	Assignee:
SOLIDUS NETWORKS, INC.	ACCULLINK, LLC
By: Thomas full Name: Thomas Lupes Lew Title: akief Restouctures offer	By: Name: Title:

[Signature Page for Intellectual Property Assignment]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed by their duly authorized officers as of the date first written above.

Assignor:	Assignee:			
SOLIDUS NETWORKS, INC.	ACCULLINK, LLC			
	L. H. Was			
Bv:	By:			
Name:	Name: <u>CHUCK THAKKAR</u> Title: <u>VICE PRESIDENT</u>			
Title:	Title: VICE PRESIDEN			

[Signature Page for Intellectual Property Assignment]

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks:

Mark	Country	Type	States	Reg No.	Reg Bale	. Acio No.	Filing: Date:	Olass	Goodsiand Services
ATM DIRECT	United States	text	ABANDONED	NA	NA	76222741	03/09/2001	9, 42	Class 9: downloadable computer software for accessing bank account information and processing financial information; Class 42: services providing for the temporary use of on-line non-downloadable software and network which provide access to and process financial information over a global communication network
ATM DIRECT	United States	text	REGISTERED	3357554	12/18/2007	78779418	12/22/2005	9, 42	Class 9: Downloadable computer software for accessing bank account information and processing financial information; Class 42: Services providing for the temporary use of on-line non-downloadable software and network which provide access to and process financial info
ONBOARD	United States	text	ABANDONED	NA	NA	77091874	01/26/2007	9	Software for providing online security protection during financial and non-financial transactions and enabling receipts of targeted offers
ONBOARD	European Council	text	ABANDONED	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA NA
PAYSECURE	United States	text	ALLOWED	NA	NA	77108732	02/15/2007	36	Online credit card, debit card and automated clearing house payment processing and authentication services
PAYSECURE	European Council	text	TO BE ABANDOONED	NA	NA	6237234	08/15/2007	36	Online credit card, debit card and ACH payment processing and authentication services
SECUREME	United States	text	ABANDONED	NA	NA	77091891	01/26/2007	42	Providing online security protection during financial and non-financial transactions
SECUREME	European Council	text	ABANDONED	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA

Patents/Patent Applications:

			(sque/Pub			Filing Date
Gaunicy:	Fitte Secure data entry and visual authentication	Pastene Nos	Pate	Slage-	App No.	gergale.
United States	system and method	6,209,104	3/27/01	Patent*	08/980,748	12/1/97
United States	Secure PIN Management	20050055318	3/10/05	App.	10/764,988	1/26/04
United States	System and Methods for Processing PIN- Authenticated Transactions	20040044739	3/4/04	Арр.	10/264,762	10/4/02
United States	Secure Key Entry Using a Graphical Interface	20020188872	12/12/02	App.	09/874,274	6/6/01
United States	System and Method for Online ATM Transaction with Digital Certificate	20050085931	4/21/05	Арр.	10/375,290	2/27/03
United States	Method and System for Lottery Transactions over an Open Network	20050153779	7/14/05	Арр.	11/005,499	12/4/04
United States	System and Method of Secure Information Transfer	20050194438	9/8/05	Арр.	11/010,191	12/11/04
United States	Method and System of Authentication on an Open Network	20060123465	6/8/06	App.	11/241,870	10/1/05
United States	System and Method for Electronic Check Verification over a Network	20060136332	6/22/06	Арр.	11/241,862	10/1/05
WO	Method and System of Authentication on an Open Network	WO/06/039365	4/13/06	Арр.	PCT/US2005/034923	10/1/05
WO	System and Method for Electronic Check Verification Over a Network	WO/06/039364	4/13/06	App.	PCT/US2005/034922	10/1/05
Europe	Secure Pin Management			App.	3816988	9/4/03
Brazil	Method and System for Lottery Transactions and Open Network	PCT/US2004/040534		Арр.	PCT/US2004/040534	12/6/04
Canada	Method and System for Lottery Transactions and Open Network			Арр.	2548533	12/6/04

Country	Tiúe	Rac/Pub. No.	Issue/Pub Date	Stage	App. No.	∄∭6 ₽ส ย
China	Method and System for Lottery Transactions and Open Network			App.	PCT/US2004/040534	12/6/04
Republic of Korea	Method and System for Lottery Transactions and Open Network			Арр.	10-2006-7013092	12/6/04
Australia	Method and System for Lottery Transactions and Open Network	2004297986	6/7/06	Арр.	2004297986	12/6/04
Brazil	System and Method of Secure Information Transfer	417547-6		Арр.	PCT/US2004/41557	12/6/04
Canada	System and Method of Secure Information Transfer			App.	2549379	12/11/04
China	System and Method of Secure Information Transfer			App.	200480041054.7	12/11/04
Europe	System and Method of Secure Information Transfer	04 818004.6		App.	PCT/US2004/41557	12/11/04
Mexico	System and Method of Secure Information Transfer			App.	PA/a/2006/006588	12/11/04
wo	Method and System for Lottery Transactions and Open Network	WO/05/057348	6/23/05	Арр.	PCT/US2004/040534	12/6/04
wo	System and Method of Secure Information Transfer	WO/05/060630	7/11/05	Арр.	PCT/US2004/041557	12/11/04
China	Method and System for Lottery Transactions and Open Network			App.	200480040617.0	12/6/04
Australia	System and Method of Secure Information Transfer	2004305043	7/6/06	Арр.	2004305043	12/11/04
Korea	Method and System for Lottery Transactions and Open Network			App.	1020067013092	12/6/04
Mexico	Method and System for Lottery Transactions and Open Network			Арр.	PA/a/2006/006393	12/6/04

RECORDED: 06/24/2008